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Instituția Țara    Responsabil   E-mail 
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT GRAZ  Austria Conf.dr.ing. Nicoleta Ilies  Nicoleta.Ilies@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITE DE LIEGE Belgia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY OF DENMARK  Danemarca Conf.dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
TALLIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY   Estonia Sef.l.dr.ing. Cadar Rodica Rodica.Cadar@cfdp.utcluj.ro 
INSA LYON   Franta Conf.dr.ing.Nicoleta Ilies   Nicoleta.Ilies@dst.utcluj.ro 
INSA STRASBOURG  Franta Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCE APPLIQUEES DE RENNES  Franta Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LILLE  Franta Conf.dr.ing. Anca Popa Anca.Popa@mecon.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITE DE NANTES  Franta Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
IMT MINES ALBI CARMAUX  Franta Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITE D ARTOIS  Franta Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarza@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF VALENCIENNES AND HAINAUT – CAMBRESIS  Franta Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Ilies   Nicoleta.Ilies@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITÉ DE CERGY-PONTOISE Franta Conf. dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
JADE UNIVERSITY FOr APPLIED SCIENCE  Germania Prof.dr.ing. Doina Verdes Doina.Verdes@cif.utcluj.ro 
NATIONAL TECHNICAL UNIVESITY OF ATHENS  Grecia Conf. dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI NAPOLI FEDERICO II_  Italia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Ilies   Nicoleta.Ilies@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRENTO  Italia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan  Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI ROMA TRE  Italia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF L’AQUIA Italia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF PISA  Italia Prof.dr.ing. Doina Verdes Doina.Verdes@cif.utcluj.ro 
POLITECNICO DI TORINO  Italia Sef l.dr.ing.Iulia Prodan Iulia.PRODAN@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF PAVIA  Italia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF BRADFORD  Marea Britanie Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
ECOLE HASSANIA DES TRAVAUX PUBLICS Maroc Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
WINDESHEIM UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCE Olanda  Conf. dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
SAXION UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCE Olanda Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
CRACOW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY -2021 Polonia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Ilies   Nicoleta.Ilies@dst.utcluj.ro 
CZESTOCHOWA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Polonia Prof. dr.ing.Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
POLITECHNIKA BIALOSTOCKA  Polonia Conf.dr.ing. Livia Anastasiu Livia.Anastasiu@ccm.utcluj.ro 
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UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO  Portugalia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDADE DE TRAS OS MONTES E ALTO DOURO Portugalia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO  Portugalia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDADE NOVA DE LISBOA  Portugalia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDADE LUSOFONA DE HUMANIDADES E TECNOLOGIAS, LISBOA  Portgalia Conf.dr.ing. Mihai Nedelcu Mihai.Nedelcu@mecon.utcluj.ro 
INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DE CASTELO BRANCO Portugalia Conf.dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA Portugalia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
SLOVAK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY  Slovacia Conf. dr.ing. Nicoleta Cobirzan Nicoleta.Cobarzan@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDAD DE A CORUNHA  Spania Conf.dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDAD DE ZARAGOZA  Spania Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE CARTAGENA  Spania Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE CATALUNYA BARCELONA Spania Conf.dr.ing. Zsolt Nagy Zsolt.NAGY@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE VALENCIA Spania Sef l.dr.ing. Ionut Sosa Pavel.SOSA@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF GRANADA Spania Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
ADANA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY  Turcia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
GEDIZ UNIVERSITY  Turcia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
ISTANBUL KULTUR UNIVERSITY  Turcia Conf. dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
SULEYMAN DEMIREI UNIVERSITY  Turcia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
FIRAT UNIVERSITY  Turcia Prof.dr.ing. Cristina Campian Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 
BUDAPEST UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND ECONOMICS  Ungaria Conf.dr.ing. Zsolt Nagy Zsolt.NAGY@dst.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITY OF DEBRECEN Ungaria Conf. dr.ing. Ligia Moga Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro 
UNIVERSITATEA  SZECHENYI ISTVAN GYOR  Ungaria Conf.dr.ing. Zsongor Gobesz go@mecon.utcluj.ro 
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